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m THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2014

On thisthe 13th dayof_ May 2014 , the Commissioners'Court,with the followingmembers being present:

County Judge
Commissioner Precinct # 1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

Robert E.Hebert -

Richard Morrison -

Grady Prestage
Andy Meyers
James Patterson

Thefollowing proceedings werehad, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, onSeptember 10,2013, the Court heard and approved thebudget for theyear 2014 for Fort Bend
County, and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus toabudget ofa similar kind
and fund. The transfer does not increase the total ofthe budget.

Thefollowing transfersto said budgetare herebyauthorized:

Department Name: _

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

Salaries

Gordon Ranch Accounting Unit: 100657100

Payroll Taxes
Retirement

Insurance

WC/Unemployment

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Contingency >rrMr£UCY>

ACCOUNT NUMBER

61000
62000
62100

62200

62300

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

66500

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

AMOUNT

$ 89,928

$ 6,879

$ 11,232

$ 69,650

$ 1,349

$ 179,038

AMOUNT

179,038

179,038

EXPLANATION: To fund / new positions atthe Gordon Ranch for the remainder offiscal year 2014.

Department Head: \tkmJ^^mmJL^ Date: g/7/«ao//
*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BY:

^tMtiJtuy
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
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AC Transfer
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