## IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2014

On this the_	13th	day of	May	2014, the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:		
			Robert E. Hebert Richard Morrison Grady Prestage Andy Meyers James Patterson	<ul> <li>County Judge</li> <li>Commissioner Precine</li> <li>Commissioner Precine</li> <li>Commissioner Precine</li> <li>Commissioner Precine</li> </ul>	ct #2 . ct #3	
The followin	g proce	edings	were had, to-writ,			
THAT WHE	REAS,	, thereto	fore, on September	10, 2013, the Court heard and	approved the budget for	r the year 2014 for Fort Bend
			ication, the Comm not increase the to		d an existing budget sur	plus to a budget of a similar kind
The followin	g trans	fers to s	aid budget are here	by authorized:		
Department 1	Name:		Gor	don Ranch	Accounting Unit:	100657100
TRANSFEI	R TO:					
ACCOUNT	NAM	R.		ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT
Salaries	TATAT	L		61000	\$	89,928
Payroll Taxe	s			62000		6,879
Retirement				62100	\$	11,232
Insurance				62200	\$ \$ \$ \$	69,650
WC/Unempl	oyment	t		62300	\$	1,349
TRANSFER	R FRO	M:	Т	OTAL TRANSFERRED TO	D: <u>\$</u>	179,038
ACCOUNT Contingency				ACCOUNT NUMBER 66500	<u>\$</u>	AMOUNT 179,038
EXPLANAT	rion:		-1	AL TRANSFERRED FROM		179,038 year 2014.
Department I	Head:	Par	nela Suffr	de	Date: 5/1/	/2014
			*** US	E WHOLE DOLLAR AMO	UNTS ONLY ***	
THE COUN  BY: R			T BEND Call	un Edlehert		L Transfer C Transfer